City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn 波士頓市議會議長 - 愛德華、費連

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Joe Tay 鄭敬基

In honor of:

Your Years of Dedication, Commitment and Contributions of Promoting Chinese Popular Music, Canto Pop as We Know It, and Never Giving Up! Generations of Chinese and Chinese Americans in the Diaspora Grew up Listening to you from Your Very First Imitation of the Legendary Leslie Cheung! The City of Boston Welcomes you and is Delighted to have you!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: <u> </u>	Word M. Flynn President of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by	: Edward M. Flynn
Date:	